
2 Man Relay Choker Race

Contestant Time Place Contestant

Lukas Brown-John Carson Bischoff

Mitch Brown-John Dave MacLeod

Dave McLeod Chase Gunderson

Tyler Brady Lukas Brown-John

Harry Hardie Mitch Brown-John

Derek Pouchnik

Carson Bischoff Tree Climb

Karl Bischoff Contestant

Denis Yarju Verjall Ham

Cyrus Yarju Cash McQuaid

Single Buck

Contestant Time Place

Roger Briscoe 0:29.34 1st

Cyrus Yarju 0:38.53 2nd

Dave McLeod 0:38.74 3rd Obstacle Pole Bucking

Derek Pouchnik 0:45.60 4th Contestant

Harry Hardie 0:48.35 5th Dave MacLeod

Carson Bischoff

Springboard Chop Doug Folkins

Contestant Time Place Mitch Brown-John

Carson Bischoff 1:21.68 1st Denis Yarju

Lukas Brown-John 1:29.86 2nd

Dave MacLeod 1:40.41 3rd Hot Saw - Open Unlimited Class

Derek Pouchnik 2:25.91 4th Contestant

Karl Bischoff

Carson Bischoff

Axe Throw Finals Harry Hardie

Contestant Place Tyler Brady

Lukas Brown-John 1st Verjall Ham

Karl Bischoff 2nd

Derek Pouchnik 3rd Stock Saw Finals

Carson Bischoff 4th Contestant

Tyler Brady 5th Carson Bischoff

Dave MacLeod

Cyrus Yarju

Denis Yarju

Mitch Brown-John

1:50.11

1:53.22

1:32.26

1:50.81

4th

2nd

3rd

1st

2:45.00
5th





Grande Praire Accuracy Cut Chair Carving

Time Place Contestant Time Place Contestant

0:28.62 1st Dave MacLeod 30.86 1st Dave McLeod

0:29.63 2nd Dawn Briscoe 31.62 2nd Werner Brohammer

0:45.27 3rd Karl Bischoff 88.00 3rd Brad Laviolette

1:10.19 4th Brett Marquis 99.00 4th Doug Folkins

1:24.62 5th Harry Hardie DNQ 5th Harry Hardie

Double Buck Jack and Jill Double Buck

Time Place Contestant Time Place Contestant

0:38.65 1st Derek Pouchnik Derek Pouchnik

0:38.66 2nd Doug Folkins Brenda Pouchnik

Dave MacLeod Doug Folkins

Roger Briscoe Sharman Prior

Carson Bischoff Dave MacLeod

Karl Bischoff Sarah Mooney

Harry Hardie Dawn Briscoe

Chase Gunderson Roger Briscoe

Time Place Verjall Ham Chase Gunderson

0:16.37 1st Keenan Young Marie-Eve Lerlerc

0:16.75 2nd

0:19.29 3rd Hot Saw 140cc

0:28.17 4th Contestant Time Place Birling

0:30.18 5th Carson Bischoff 0:06.50 1st Contestant

Dave MacLeod 0:08.13 2nd Lukas Brown-John

Werner Brohammer 0:11.21 3rd Kenji Boyko

Time Place Amanda Pouchnik

0:08.64 1st Brenda Pouchnik

0:10.42 2nd Karliann Huson

0:10.44 3rd

0:17.45 4th Open Logger of the Day

0:45.37 5th Dave MacLeod

Time Place

6.65 1st

7.05 2nd

7.59 3rd

7.68 4th

DNQ 5th

0:16.24

0:11.43

0:16.07

0:09.39

0:10.61

1st

3rd

5th 

2nd

4th





2 Man Kettle Boil

Place Contestant Time Place

1st Dan Knapp

2nd Nancy Knapp

3rd Tyler Brady

4th Brett Marquis

5th Dave McLeod

Doug Folkins

Jack and Jill Double Buck Mitch Brown-John

Time Rank Ian Moniz

Morgan Bischoff

Carson Bischoff

Unlimited Hot Saw

Contestant Time Place

Karl Bischoff 0:08.64 1st

Carson Bischoff 0:10.42 2nd

Harry Hardie 0:10.44 3rd

Tyler Brady 0:17.45 4th

Verjall Ham 0:45.37 5th

Place

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

1st

2nd

5th

3rd

4th

2:58.00

4:00.58

4:00.88

4:42.06

5:36.87

13.34

2

4

5

3

18.64

12.05

10.31

12.91



Choker Race Axe Throw

Contestant Time Place Contestant Place

Amanda Pouchnik 28.03 1st Brenda Pouchnik 1st

Marie-Eve Leclerc 34.15 2nd Sarah Mooney 2nd

Sharman Prior 3rd

Sharlaine Berry 4th

Marie-Eve Leclerc 5th

Single Buck

Contestant Time Place Jack and Jill Double Buck

Sharman Prior 0:24.94 1st Contestant Time

Brenda Pouchnik 0:00.30 2nd Derek Pouchnik

Dawn Briscoe 0:33.73 3rd Brenda Pouchnik

Amanda Pouchnik 0:42.04 4th Doug Folkins

Michelle Silvester 0:49.61 5th Sharman Prior

Dave MacLeod

Double Buck Sarah Mooney

Contestant Time Place Dawn Briscoe

Marie-Eve Leclerc Roger Briscoe

Sharman Prior Chase Gunderson

Brenda Pouchnik Marie-Eve Lerlerc

Amanda Pouchnik

Dawn Briscoe Stock Saw

Kelsay Kargus Contestant Time

Sarah Mooney Dawn Briscoe 0:07.18

Michelle Silvester Brenda Pouchnik 0:08.67

Marie-Eve Leclerc DQ

Sharman Prior DQ

Lady Logger of the Day

Brenda Pouchnik

8.64

10.31

12.91

13.34

12.05

1st

3rd

2nd

4th

0:15.59

0:22.90

0:12.54

0:12.62



Underhand Chop

Contestant Time Place

Brenda Pouchnik 1:02:40 1st

Sharman Prior 1:38:80 2nd

Marie-Eve Leclerc 2:02:75 3rd

Rank

Place

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

1

2

3

4

5



Choker Race Axe Throw

Contestant Time Place Contestant Place

Kariann Huson 41.44 1st Ciara Looker 1st

Kelsay Krugus 44.44 2nd Tracey Littleton 2nd

Caleigh Brown 44.70 3rd Michelle Silvester 3rd

Chloe Egelnick 46.19 4th Kelsay Krugus 4th

Rosalea Pagani 50.22 5th Chloe Egelnick 5th

Single Buck Underhand Chop

Contestant Time Place Contestant Time

Bell Gillespie 1:06.07 1st Ryan Schmidt 2:14:23

Ciara Looker 1:18.13 2nd Kelsay Krugus 2:23:45

Marie-Eve Leclerc 1:19.72 3rd Bell Gillespie 2:49:48

Kelsay Krugus 1:46.28 4th

Hunter McLean 2:37.41 5th

Double Buck Stock Saw

Contestant Time Place Contestant Time

Tracey Littleton Rosalea Pagani 0:08.06

Ciara Looker Bell Gillespie 0:09.42

Caleigh Brown Ryan Schmidt 0:10.19

Hunter McLean Erinn Chambers DQ

Kariann Huson Courtnee Anderson DNQ

Courtnee Anderson

Lady Logger of the Day

Ciara Looker

0:29.93 1st

1:01.47 2nd

1:39.47 3rd



Novie/Intermediate Jack and Jill Double Buck

Contestant Time Rank

Conner Robertson

Kelsay Krugus

Tyler Brady

Michelle Silvester

Verjall Ham

Danielle Ceulen

Place Kenji Boyko

1st Amanda Pouchnik

2nd

3rd

Place

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

17.49 4

13.21 1

13.53 2

16.33 3



Single Buck Standing Chop

Contestant Time Place Contestant Time Place

Ryan Simmonds 0:22:42 1st Chase Gunderson 0:29.56 1st

Thomas Symons 0:24:11 2nd Thomas Symons 0:33.65 2nd

Karl Bischoff 0:25:78 3rd Conner Robertson 0:38.76 3rd

Tyler Brady 0:27:77 4th Cash McQuaid 0:40.56 4th

Brett Marquis 0:31:42 5th Verjall Ham 0:40.96 5th

Springboard Chop Underhand Chop

Contestant Time Place Contestant Time Place

Karl Bischoff 1:32:28 1st Werner Brohammer 0:27:13 1st

Harry Hardie 1:49:53 2nd Doug Folkins 0:48:03 2nd

Tyler Brady 2:03:75 3rd

Cyrus Yarju 2:29:45 4th

Mitch Brown-John 2:44:98 5th

Intermediate Logger of the Day Obstacle Pole Bucking

Conner Robertson & Karl Buschoff (tie) Contestant Time Place

Brad Laviolete 17.90 1st

Harry Hardie 18.64 2nd

Verjall Ham 18.69 3rd

Scott Thompson 19.28 4th

Tyler Brady 19.41 5th



Novice/Intermediate Jack and Jill Double Buck

Contestant Time Rank

Conner Robertson

Kelsay Krugus

Tyler Brady

Michelle Silvester

Verjall Ham

Danielle Ceulen

Kenji Boyko

Amanda Pouchnik

PNE Hotsaw (100cc)

Contestant Time Place

Brett Marquis 8.05 1st

Julian Welp 9.98 2nd

Dawn Briscoe 10.16 3rd

Tyler Brady DQ 4th

Dan Knapp DNQ 5th

17.49 4

13.21 1

13.53 2

16.33 3



Single Buck Tree Climb

Contestant Time Place Contestant Time Place

Brad Constantine 0:48.56 1st Ryder Garat 21.40 1st

Chase Gunderson 1:05.17 2nd Callum Simmons 36.95 2nd

Brad Laviolette 1:14.00 3rd Keenan Young 43.50 3rd

Conner Robertson 1:18.69 4th Ryan Schmidt 48.12 4th

Ian Moniz 1:19.34 5th Harry Hardie 52.71 5th

Choker Race Double Buck

Contestant Time Place Contestant Time Place

Brad Laviolette 0:24.33 1st Jacob Slack

Harry Hardie 0:25.75 2nd Davin Saunders

Cash McQuaid 0:26.96 3rd Chase Pouchnik

Verjall Ham 0:27.09 4th Kenji Boyko

Keenan Young 0:27.19 5th Ian Moniz

Mitch Brown-John

Underhand Chop Conner Robertson

Contestant Time Place Dan Knapp

Thomas Symons 0:26.75 1st

Conner Robertson 0:35.97 2nd

Julian Welp 0:37.29 3rd

Chase Gunderson 0:40.37 4th Stock Saw Finals

Verjall Ham 0:43.39 5th Contestant Time Place

Harry Hardie 6:64 1st

Conner Robertson 7:23 2nd

Novice Logger of the Day Dan Knapp 8:87 3rd

Chase Gunderson Thomas Symons DQ 4th

Brad Constantine DNQ 5th

1st

4th

3rd

2nd

0:16.95

0:21.24

0:27.85

0:30.20



Axe Throw Finals

Contestant Place

Brett Marquis 1st

Chase Gunderson 2nd

Peter Charnock 3rd

Brad Laviolette 4th

Conner Robertson 5th

Birling

Contestant Place

Chase Pouchnik 1st

Cash McQuaid 2nd

Chase Gunderson 3rd

Brad Laviolette 4th

Ryan Simmonds 5th

Novie/Intermediate Jack and Jill Double Buck

Contestant Time Rank

Conner Robertson

Kelsay Krugus

Tyler Brady

Michelle Silvester

Verjall Ham

Danielle Ceulen

Kenji Boyko

Amanda Pouchnik
17.49 4

13.21 1

13.53 2

16.33 3



Youth Boys Nail Youth Girls Nail

Contestant Time Place Contestant Time

Caleb Challe 0:09.09 1st Elenore Robertson 0.09.12

Reef Cegnar 0:11.00 2nd Angelina Ivancic 0:18.55

Corbin MacLeod 0:11.04 3rd Sophie Thomson 0:19.46

Read Robertson 0:11.05 4th Lumynn Neal 0:30.97

Logan Murray 0:15.72 5th Audrwy Brady 0:33.23

Youth Boys Dot Split Youth Girls Dot Split

Contestant Score Place Contestant Score

Read Robertson 23.0.00 1st Elenore Robertson 22

Corbin MacLeod 22.0.00 2nd Lexi Murray 20

Ryder Harper-Yarju 21.0.00 3rd Angelina Ivancic 19

Emmett Litke 20.0.00 4th Lumynn Neal 18

Ayden Harper-Yarju 18.0.00 5th Sophie Thomson 17

Youth Boys Choker Youth Girls Choker

Contestant Time Place Contestant Time

Caleb Challe 0:14.62 1st Sophie Thomson 0:15.38

Reef Cegnar 0:16.36 2nd Lexi Murray 0:16.96

Corbin MacLeod 0:16.44 3rd Elenore Robertson 0:19.50

Ayden Harper-Yarju 0:17.00 4th Angelina Ivancic 0:24.00

Emmett Litke 0:18.32 5th Audrey Brady 0:27.53

Youth Boys Champion:  Caleb Challe Youth Girls Champion: Rachel Alguire



Place

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Place

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Place

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Rachel Alguire



Teen Boys Nail Teen Girls Nail

Contestant Time Place Contestant Time Place

Morgan Bischoff 0:15.55 1st Vanessa Day 0:28.40 1st

Nathan Clark 0:18.73 2nd Katija Ivanncio 0:54.00 2nd

Nathan Park 0:19.05 3rd

Finnegan Quinn 0:25.50 4th

Finn Thomson 0:32.56 5th

Teen  Boys Quarter Split Youth Girls Quarter Split

Contestant Time Place Contestant Time Place

Morgan Bischoff 7.50 1st Vanessa Day 29.00 1st

Nathan Park 8.58 2nd Angelina Ivancic 1.56.00 2nd

Nathan Clark 9.40 3rd Katija Ivanncio 2.34.53 3rd

Daniel Clark 13.80 4th

Finnegan Quinn 24.50 5th

Teen  Boys Choker Youth Girls Choker

Contestant Time Place Contestant Time Place

Nathan Park 0:15.16 1st Vanessa Day 0:23.63 1st

Daniel Clark 0:16.03 2nd Katija Ivanncio 0:33.50 2nd

Finnegan Quinn 0:16.16 3rd

Nathan Park 0:17.40 4th

Morgan Bischoff 0:18.48 5th

Teen Boys Champion:  Nathan Clark Teen Girls Champion:  Vanessa Day



Best In The Bush

Team Time Place

Pitcrew Pacemaker 1.52.35 1st

Western Forest Products 2.38.82 2nd

Interfor 2.45.28 3rd

Crowhurst Forest Management 3.38.35 4th

West Coast Timber 3.39.16 5th

BCTS 4.07.91 6th


