2 Man Relay

·		
Contestant	Time	Place
Lukas Brown-John	1:32.26	
Mitch Brown-John	1.32.20	1st
Dave McLeod	1:50.11	
Tyler Brady	1.50.11	2nd
Harry Hardie	1.50.91	
Derek Pouchnik	1:50.81	3rd
Carson Bischoff	1:53.22	
Karl Bischoff	1.55.22	4th
Denis Yarju	2:45.00	
Cyrus Yarju	2.43.00	5th

Single Buck

	<u> </u>	
Contestant	Time	Place
Roger Briscoe	0:29.34	1st
Cyrus Yarju	0:38.53	2nd
Dave McLeod	0:38.74	3rd
Derek Pouchnik	0:45.60	4th
Harry Hardie	0:48.35	5th

Springboard Chop

- 1		
Contestant	Time	Place
Carson Bischoff	1:21.68	1st
Lukas Brown-John	1:29.86	2nd
Dave MacLeod	1:40.41	3rd
Derek Pouchnik	2:25.91	4th

Axe Throw Finals

Contestant	Place
Lukas Brown-John	1st
Karl Bischoff	2nd
Derek Pouchnik	3rd
Carson Bischoff	4th
Tyler Brady	5th

Choker Race

Contestant		
Carson Bischoff		
Dave MacLeod		
Chase Gunderson		
Lukas Brown-John		
Mitch Brown-John		

Tree Climb

Contestant	
Verjall Ham	
Cash McQuaid	

Obstacle Pole Bucking

2 12 2 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13	
Contestant	
Dave MacLeod	
Carson Bischoff	
Doug Folkins	
Mitch Brown-John	
Denis Yarju	

Hot Saw - Open Unlimited Class

Contestant		
Karl Bischoff		
Carson Bischoff		
Harry Hardie		
Tyler Brady		
Verjall Ham		

Stock Saw Finals

Contestant		
Carson Bischoff		
Dave MacLeod		
Cyrus Yarju		
Denis Yarju		
Mitch Brown-John		

Time	Place
0:28.62	1st
0:29.63	2nd
0:45.27	3rd
1:10.19	4th
1:24.62	5th

Time	Place
0:38.65	1st
0:38.66	2nd

Time	Place
0:16.37	1st
0:16.75	2nd
0:19.29	3rd
0:28.17	4th
0:30.18	5th

Time	Place
0:08.64	1st
0:10.42	2nd
0:10.44	3rd
0:17.45	4th
0:45.37	5th

Time	Place
6.65	1st
7.05	2nd
7.59	3rd
7.68	4th
DNQ	5th

Grande Praire Accuracy Cut

Contestant	Time	Place
Dave MacLeod	30.86	1st
Dawn Briscoe	31.62	2nd
Karl Bischoff	88.00	3rd
Brett Marquis	99.00	4th
Harry Hardie	DNQ	5th

			1.				- 1	
1)	റ	ш	n	le	к	ш		v
\boldsymbol{v}	v	ч	v		u	ч	·	ı

Contestant	Time	Place	
Derek Pouchnik	0:09.39	1st	
Doug Folkins	0.09.59	151	
Dave MacLeod	0:10.61	2nd	
Roger Briscoe	0.10.01		
Carson Bischoff	0:11.43	3rd	
Karl Bischoff	0.11.43	Siu	
Harry Hardie	0:16.07	4th	
Chase Gunderson	0.10.07	401	
Verjall Ham	0:16.24	5th	
Keenan Young	0.10.24		

Hot Saw 140cc

Contestant	Time	Place
Carson Bischoff	0:06.50	1st
Dave MacLeod	0:08.13	2nd
Werner Brohammer	0:11.21	3rd

Open Logger of the Day Dave MacLeod

Chair Ca	rving
Co	ntestant
Dave M	cLeod
Werner	Brohammer
Brad La	violette
Doug F	olkins
Harry H	lardie

Jack and Jill Double Buc

Contestant
Derek Pouchnik
Brenda Pouchnik
Doug Folkins
Sharman Prior
Dave MacLeod
Sarah Mooney
Dawn Briscoe
Roger Briscoe
Chase Gunderson
Marie-Eve Lerlerc

Birling

Contestant
Lukas Brown-John
Kenji Boyko
Amanda Pouchnik
Brenda Pouchnik
Karliann Huson

Place	
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	
5th	

:k

Time	Rank
8.64	1
10.31	2
12.05	3
12.91	4
13.34	5

_						
7	\mathbf{r}	20	V -	\++	\sim	Boil
	IV	an	Νt	-11	16	ווטם

Contestant	Time	Place
Dan Knapp	2:58.00	
Nancy Knapp	2.56.00	1st
Tyler Brady	4:00.58	
Brett Marquis	4.00.56	2nd
Dave McLeod	4:00.88	
Doug Folkins	4.00.00	3rd
Mitch Brown-John	4:42.06	
Ian Moniz	4.42.00	4th
Morgan Bischoff	5:36.87	
Carson Bischoff	5.50.67	5th

Unlimited Hot Saw

Contestant	Time	Place
Karl Bischoff	0:08.64	1st
Carson Bischoff	0:10.42	2nd
Harry Hardie	0:10.44	3rd
Tyler Brady	0:17.45	4th
Verjall Ham	0:45.37	5th

Place	
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	
5th	

Choker Race

Contestant	Time	Place
Amanda Pouchnik	28.03	1st
Marie-Eve Leclerc	34.15	2nd

Single Buck

Contestant	Time	Place
Sharman Prior	0:24.94	1st
Brenda Pouchnik	0:00.30	2nd
Dawn Briscoe	0:33.73	3rd
Amanda Pouchnik	0:42.04	4th
Michelle Silvester	0:49.61	5th

Double Buck

Contestant	Time	Place
Marie-Eve Leclerc	0:12.54	1st
Sharman Prior	0.12.54	
Brenda Pouchnik	0:12.62	2nd
Amanda Pouchnik	0.12.02	ZIIU
Dawn Briscoe	0:15.59	3rd
Kelsay Kargus	0.15.59	Siu
Sarah Mooney	0:22.90	4th
Michelle Silvester	0.22.90	

Axe Throw

Contestant	Place
Brenda Pouchnik	1st
Sarah Mooney	2nd
Sharman Prior	3rd
Sharlaine Berry	4th
Marie-Eve Leclerc	5th

Jack and Jill Double Buck

Contestant	Time	
Derek Pouchnik	8.64	
Brenda Pouchnik	0.04	
Doug Folkins	10.31	
Sharman Prior	10.51	
Dave MacLeod	12.05	
Sarah Mooney	12.05	
Dawn Briscoe	12.91	
Roger Briscoe	12.91	
Chase Gunderson	13.34	
Marie-Eve Lerlerc	15.54	

Stock Saw

Contestant	Time
Dawn Briscoe	0:07.18
Brenda Pouchnik	0:08.67
Marie-Eve Leclerc	DQ
Sharman Prior	DQ

Lady Logger of the Day Brenda Pouchnik Underhand Chop

Contestant	Time	Place
Brenda Pouchnik	1:02:40	1st
Sharman Prior	1:38:80	2nd
Marie-Eve Leclerc	2:02:75	3rd

Rank
1
2
3
4
5

Place		
1st		
2nd		
3rd		
4th		

Choker Race

Contestant	Time	Place
Kariann Huson	41.44	1st
Kelsay Krugus	44.44	2nd
Caleigh Brown	44.70	3rd
Chloe Egelnick	46.19	4th
Rosalea Pagani	50.22	5th

Single Buck

<u> </u>		
Contestant	Time	Place
Bell Gillespie	1:06.07	1st
Ciara Looker	1:18.13	2nd
Marie-Eve Leclerc	1:19.72	3rd
Kelsay Krugus	1:46.28	4th
Hunter McLean	2:37.41	5th

Double Buck

Contestant	Time	Place	
Tracey Littleton	0:29.93	1st	
Ciara Looker	0.29.93	151	
Caleigh Brown	1:01.47	2nd	
Hunter McLean	1.01.47	ZIIU	
Kariann Huson	1:39.47	3rd	
Courtnee Anderson	1.59.47	Siu	

Axe Throw

Contestant	Place
Ciara Looker	1st
Tracey Littleton	2nd
Michelle Silvester	3rd
Kelsay Krugus	4th
Chloe Egelnick	5th

Underhand Chop

Contestant	Time
Ryan Schmidt	2:14:23
Kelsay Krugus	2:23:45
Bell Gillespie	2:49:48

Stock Saw

Contestant	Time
Rosalea Pagani	0:08.06
Bell Gillespie	0:09.42
Ryan Schmidt	0:10.19
Erinn Chambers	DQ
Courtnee Anderson	DNQ

Lady Logger of the Day Ciara Looker

Novie/Intermediate Jack and Jill Double Buck

Contestant	Time	Rank
Conner Robertson	13.21	1
Kelsay Krugus	13.21	I
Tyler Brady	13.53	2
Michelle Silvester	13.55	2
Verjall Ham	16.33	2
Danielle Ceulen	10.33	3
Kenji Boyko	17.49	1
Amanda Pouchnik	7 17.49	4

Place
1st
2nd
3rd

Place
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Single Buck

Contestant	Time	Place
Ryan Simmonds	0:22:42	1st
Thomas Symons	0:24:11	2nd
Karl Bischoff	0:25:78	3rd
Tyler Brady	0:27:77	4th
Brett Marquis	0:31:42	5th

Springboard Chop

Contestant	Time	Place
Karl Bischoff	1:32:28	1st
Harry Hardie	1:49:53	2nd
Tyler Brady	2:03:75	3rd
Cyrus Yarju	2:29:45	4th
Mitch Brown-John	2:44:98	5th

Intermediate Logger of the Day
Conner Robertson & Karl Buschoff (tie)

Standing Chop

Contestant	Time	Place
Chase Gunderson	0:29.56	1st
Thomas Symons	0:33.65	2nd
Conner Robertson	0:38.76	3rd
Cash McQuaid	0:40.56	4th
Verjall Ham	0:40.96	5th

Underhand Chop

Contestant	Time	Place
Werner Brohammer	0:27:13	1st
Doug Folkins	0:48:03	2nd

Obstacle Pole Bucking

	<u> </u>	
Contestant	Time	Place
Brad Laviolete	17.90	1st
Harry Hardie	18.64	2nd
Verjall Ham	18.69	3rd
Scott Thompson	19.28	4th
Tyler Brady	19.41	5th

Novice/Intermediate Jack and Jill Double Buck

Contestant	Time	Rank
Conner Robertson	13.21	1
Kelsay Krugus	13.21	I
Tyler Brady	13.53	2
Michelle Silvester	13.33	2
Verjall Ham	16.33	3
Danielle Ceulen	10.55	J
Kenji Boyko	17.49	1
Amanda Pouchnik	17.49	4

PNE Hotsaw (100cc)

1		
Contestant	Time	Place
Brett Marquis	8.05	1st
Julian Welp	9.98	2nd
Dawn Briscoe	10.16	3rd
Tyler Brady	DQ	4th
Dan Knapp	DNQ	5th

Single Buck

Contestant	Time	Place
Brad Constantine	0:48.56	1st
Chase Gunderson	1:05.17	2nd
Brad Laviolette	1:14.00	3rd
Conner Robertson	1:18.69	4th
Ian Moniz	1:19.34	5th

Choker Race

Contestant	Time	Place
Brad Laviolette	0:24.33	1st
Harry Hardie	0:25.75	2nd
Cash McQuaid	0:26.96	3rd
Verjall Ham	0:27.09	4th
Keenan Young	0:27.19	5th

Underhand Chop

Contestant	Time	Place
Thomas Symons	0:26.75	1st
Conner Robertson	0:35.97	2nd
Julian Welp	0:37.29	3rd
Chase Gunderson	0:40.37	4th
Verjall Ham	0:43.39	5th

Novice Logger of the Day Chase Gunderson

Tree Climb

Contestant	Time	Place
Ryder Garat	21.40	1st
Callum Simmons	36.95	2nd
Keenan Young	43.50	3rd
Ryan Schmidt	48.12	4th
Harry Hardie	52.71	5th

Double Buck

Double Buck		
Contestant	Time	Place
Jacob Slack	0:16.95	1st
Davin Saunders	0.10.93	151
Chase Pouchnik	0:21.24	2nd
Kenji Boyko	0.21.24	
Ian Moniz	0:27.85	3rd
Mitch Brown-John	0.27.03	Siu
Conner Robertson	0:30.20	4th
Dan Knapp	0.30.20	401

Stock Saw Finals

Contestant	Time	Place
Harry Hardie	6:64	1st
Conner Robertson	7:23	2nd
Dan Knapp	8:87	3rd
Thomas Symons	DQ	4th
Brad Constantine	DNQ	5th

Axe Throw Finals

Contestant	Place
Brett Marquis	1st
Chase Gunderson	2nd
Peter Charnock	3rd
Brad Laviolette	4th
Conner Robertson	5th

Birling

Contestant	Place
Chase Pouchnik	1st
Cash McQuaid	2nd
Chase Gunderson	3rd
Brad Laviolette	4th
Ryan Simmonds	5th

Novie/Intermediate Jack and Jill Double Buck

Contestant	Time	Rank
Conner Robertson		1
Kelsay Krugus	13.21	1
Tyler Brady	12.52	2
Michelle Silvester		2
Verjall Ham	16.33	3
Danielle Ceulen	10.33	3
Kenji Boyko	17.49 4	
Amanda Pouchnik	17.49	4

Youth Boys Nail

Contestant	Time	Place
Caleb Challe	0:09.09	1st
Reef Cegnar	0:11.00	2nd
Corbin MacLeod	0:11.04	3rd
Read Robertson	0:11.05	4th
Logan Murray	0:15.72	5th

Youth Boys Dot Split

Contestant	Score	Place
Read Robertson	23.0.00	1st
Corbin MacLeod	22.0.00	2nd
Ryder Harper-Yarju	21.0.00	3rd
Emmett Litke	20.0.00	4th
Ayden Harper-Yarju	18.0.00	5th

Youth Boys Choker

Contestant	Time	Place
Caleb Challe	0:14.62	1st
Reef Cegnar	0:16.36	2nd
Corbin MacLeod	0:16.44	3rd
Ayden Harper-Yarju	0:17.00	4th
Emmett Litke	0:18.32	5th

Youth Boys Champion: Caleb Challe

•						_					
١	/ (า	п	t I	n	(- 1	r	c	N	lai	ı

Contestant	Time
Elenore Robertson	0.09.12
Angelina Ivancic	0:18.55
Sophie Thomson	0:19.46
Lumynn Neal	0:30.97
Audrwy Brady	0:33.23

Youth Girls Dot Split

Contestant	Score
Elenore Robertson	22
Lexi Murray	20
Angelina Ivancic	19
Lumynn Neal	18
Sophie Thomson	17

Youth Girls Choker

Contestant	Time
Sophie Thomson	0:15.38
Lexi Murray	0:16.96
Elenore Robertson	0:19.50
Angelina Ivancic	0:24.00
Audrey Brady	0:27.53

Youth Girls Champion: Rachel Algu

Place	
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	
5th	

Place	
1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	
5th	

Place
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

<mark>uire</mark>

Teen Boys Nail

reemboys itali		
Contestant	Time	Place
Morgan Bischoff	0:15.55	1st
Nathan Clark	0:18.73	2nd
Nathan Park	0:19.05	3rd
Finnegan Quinn	0:25.50	4th
Finn Thomson	0:32.56	5th

Teen Boys Quarter Split

Contestant	Time	Place
Morgan Bischoff	7.50	1st
Nathan Park	8.58	2nd
Nathan Clark	9.40	3rd
Daniel Clark	13.80	4th
Finnegan Quinn	24.50	5th

Teen Boys Choker

Contestant	Time	Place
Nathan Park	0:15.16	1st
Daniel Clark	0:16.03	2nd
Finnegan Quinn	0:16.16	3rd
Nathan Park	0:17.40	4th
Morgan Bischoff	0:18.48	5th

Teen Boys Champion: Nathan Clark

Teen Girls Nail

Contestant	Time	Place
Vanessa Day	0:28.40	1st
Katija Ivanncio	0:54.00	2nd

Youth Girls Quarter Split

Contestant	Time	Place
Vanessa Day	29.00	1st
Angelina Ivancic	1.56.00	2nd
Katija Ivanncio	2.34.53	3rd

Youth Girls Choker

Contestant	Time	Place
Vanessa Day	0:23.63	1st
Katija Ivanncio	0:33.50	2nd

Teen Girls Champion: Vanessa Day

Best In The Bush

Team	Time	Place
Pitcrew Pacemaker	1.52.35	1st
Western Forest Products	2.38.82	2nd
Interfor	2.45.28	3rd
Crowhurst Forest Management	3.38.35	4th
West Coast Timber	3.39.16	5th
BCTS	4.07.91	6th